Economic Development Authority
of Albemarle County, Virginia

NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the location of the Annual Meeting of the
Economic Development Authority of Albemarle County, Virginia, will occur
on January 17, 2023, at 4:00 p.m. in Room 241 (Second Floor) of
the Albemarle County Office Building located at 401 Mclntire
Road, Charlottesville, Virginia. Officers for the Authority will be elected
at this meeting.

Members of the public are invited to attend the meeting in person.
Alternatively, public access to the meeting will be provided online, along with
the Agenda and meeting materials, at:

https://www.albemarle.org/Home/Components/Calendar/Event/3218/16

By:

Donald D. Long
Chair
Posted: 28 December 2022

By: Q)



Albemarle
County VA

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

2023 Meeting Dates
Economic Development Authority

Tuesday, January 17, 2023(Annual Meeting)
Tuesday, February 21, 2023
Tuesday, March 21, 2023
Tuesday, April 18, 2023
Tuesday, May 16, 2023
Tuesday, June 20, 2023
Tuesday, July 18, 2023
Tuesday, August 15, 2023
Tuesday, September 19, 2023
. Tuesday, October 17, 2023
. Tuesday, November 14, 2023 (2" Tues due to Thanksgiving)
. Tuesday, December 19, 2023
. Tuesday, January 16, 2024
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For meeting locations, agenda, and meeting materials, please
visit https://www.albemarle.org/community/county-calendar.

Directors of the Economic Development Authority can be
reached at EconomicDevelopmentAuthority@albemarle.org.

Staff supporting the Economic Development Authority can be
reached at EconomicDevelopment@albemarle.org.

Qi 22>,

< \1.\"(' 2022




